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3
14:40

4826 m
12.000 €

H

ITM Irish Stallion Trail 16th - 17th January Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

1
4826

ML: 26,0

75.30

Ask The Bookie
9j. ch W (Ask - Thedoublede)

Trainer: G Scott
Besitzer: Ask The Bookie Syndicate

Phillip Enright

29.12 Limerick 5 69.4 3822 8.700 26,0 Phillip Enright Holy See, Ifallgoeswell, West Of Bally
16.10 Thurles 5 69.4 4023 8.700 34,0 J J Slevin Tassarolo, Tatateo, Lambay Island
05.10 Killarney 4 69.4 3420 8.700 51,0 Phillip Enright Wholelotofbusiness, Tassarolo, Nelson Mun
04.08 Cork 11 71.7 3713 6.900 26,0 D King Young Lucy, Warm In Gorey, Smiling Bess
10.05 Cork 5 69.4 3479 8.700 41,0 D King Ma Belle Etoile, Party President, King In Lov

2
ML: 2,25

75.30

Fillyoureye
6j. ch W (Leading Light - Poetics Girl)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: N Flynn & John Joseph Flynn

Paul Townend

11.12 Punchestown 2 75.3 3822 7.200 2,2 Paul Townend Zanoosh, Frankie's Freebie
17.11 Navan 2 75.3 4069 9.000 5,0 Paul Townend Classical Creek, Fixios
24.04 Kilbeggan 1 76.2 3118 6.000 3,5 P W Mullins Artsncrafts, Ifallgoeswell
25.01 Fairyhouse 4 76.2 3219 6.000 4,0 P W Mullins I'll Sort That, Theflyingking, Onlymammycan

3
ML: 7,5

75.30

Frankie's Freebie
6j. b W (Pour Moi - Garrienderk Mist)

Trainer: A Sexton
Besitzer: Bernard Jackman

Harry Sexton

11.12 Punchestown 3 75.3 3822 7.200 67,0 Harry Sexton Zanoosh, Fillyoureye
18.05 Tattersalls 1 74.8 4828 7.200 5,5 Michael Kenneally Button Rock, Diamonds Alight
21.04 Cork 10 76.2 3822 6.600 15,0 Michael Kenneally Clay Pigeons, Cloudio, Generous Risk
19.01 Carrigarostig 3 74.8 4828 6.600 9,0 Michael Kenneally Gillets Hill, Never Surrender
10.11 Dromahane 9 72.6 4828 6.600 11,0 Michael Kenneally Hunt Away, Moyganny Phil, Working Class 

4
ML: 9,0

75.30

Juke Hill
6j. g W (Jukebox Jury - Sleepless Eye)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: P Tomney & Elaine Maguire

Jack Kennedy

13.12 Fairyhouse 5 71.7 4828 6.000 17,0 Danny Gilligan Bally Free, Melbourne Shamrock, I Am Lore
31.10 Down Royal 2 75.3 4526 9.000 19,0 Jordan Gainford Some Song, Mount Mandela
19.04 Loughanmore 5 77.1 4828 9.000 3,5 B Dunleavy Rathkenny, Not For Passin, Supreme Walk
22.03 Portrush 2 77.1 4828 9.000 11,0 S Connor Ring Of Kerry, Mackieshill
22.02 Farmacaffley 7 74.8 4828 9.000 13,0 S Cotter Bally Free, Clough Clouds, Beans On Toast

5
ML: 13,0

75.30

Kasanova's Dream
6j. b W (Buck's Boum - Twistess De Loriol)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Philip J Reynolds

Sam Ewing

16.05 Kilbeggan 3 71.7 3822 6.000 9,0 Sam Ewing Costacurta, Couldntmakeitup
13.04 Tramore 3 71.7 3338 6.000 8,0 Sam Ewing Soir De Garde, Nutbush City

6
ML: 13,0

75.30

Kashchei
6j. b W (Telescope - Leblon)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: Six Degenerates Syndicate

Danny Gilligan

09.08 Kilbeggan 6 76.2 3219 6.000 3,5 R W Barron Appy Getaway, Ozark's Walk, Moja Dama
31.07 Galway 6 76.2 3621 10.200 10,0 D L Queally Frankie John, Hawk's Rock, Wartime Leade
20.04 Cork 4 76.2 3822 6.000 9,0 D L Queally Doctor Du Mesnil, Thedeviluno, Jack The La
27.02 Clonmel 6 71.7 3802 9.000 13,0 Kevin Sexton Onlymammycanloveme, St Cuthbert's Cave,
26.10 Cheltenham 8 70.3 3298 9.585 67,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Block Rockin Beats, Fortune De Mer, Cloud

7
ML: 7,0

75.30

Rebel Budz
7j. br W (Malinas - Quarry Puttens)

Trainer: P O'Flynn
Besitzer: Thomas O'Flynn

Darragh O'Keeffe

30.10 Thurles 2 71.7 4514 9.000 4,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Found A Diamond, Chisum
24.09 Listowel 4 76.2 4023 7.200 11,0 F Maguire Apache Tribe, Poetic Glory, Mickey Hulie
30.03 Liscarroll 1 77.1 4828 7.200 2,7 A Burke-Ott Stan Wellback, Wheresmemoneygone
01.03 Kildorrery 2 77.1 4828 7.200 4,0 A Burke-Ott Made U Look, Just Keeps Rolling
02.02 Bellharbour 3 77.1 4828 7.200 9,0 A Burke-Ott Cosmic Blizzard, Drumcliff Bay

8
ML: 17,0

75.30

Shabby Hill
7j. b W (Kalanisi - Incas Article)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Peter Mackin

Philip Byrnes

11.12 Punchestown 5 75.3 3822 7.200 41,0 Philip Byrnes Zanoosh, Fillyoureye, Frankie's Freebie
10.03 Lingstown 1 74.8 4828 7.200 6,0 C Abernethy Lig Tara, Tell Him Nuttin

9
ML: 5,0

75.30

St Lawrence's Well
6j. b W (Idaho - Flemensmist)

Trainer: D Queally
Besitzer: Cash,Cows & Copper Syndic

Kevin Healy

01.01 Tramore 5 75.3 4334 6.000 6,0 D L Queally American Jukebox, Pookie Holler, Did I Ask 
20.11 Thurles U 71.7 4526 8.700 3,0 Michael Kenneally William Tell, Heron's Butler, Nelson Muntz
06.11 Clonmel 5 75.3 3945 9.000 4,3 Michael Kenneally Kovanis, I Am Lorenzo, Le Kap
12.10 Cork 2 71.7 4874 9.300 2,6 Michael Kenneally Tackletommywoowoo, Penny Perfect
05.09 Kilbeggan 1 76.2 3914 6.000 3,7 D L Queally Red Oak, Muted Melody

10
ML: 67,0

72.10

Dixies Girl
9j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Mushagak)

Trainer: Arthur Goulding
Besitzer: P Goulding

Michael Kenneally

27.12 Limerick 10 69.4 4023 7.200 81,0 Tiernan Power Roche Changeyourstars, Galileo Dame, Champagn
17.09 Listowel 5 72.1 4828 8.673 29,0 Sean Flanagan Meyo, Just Three, Atacanter
30.05 Ballinrobe 7 73.0 3255 6.746 67,0 R W Barron Dr Eggman, Intense Approach, Phantomofth
20.05 Wexford U 74.8 3219 7.067 26,0 R W Barron World Of Fortunes, Familiar Dreams, Rhaen
04.05 Tipperary 4 74.8 3621 6.746 17,0 R W Barron Annalecka, Pitwood Road, Spindleberry

Ergebnis: Quoten:


